GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2991
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2010

CENSUS OF MILCH ANIMALS
Agarwal Shri Rajendra

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any mechanism for conducting the census of Various species of milch animals in the country; and

(b) if so , the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a) Yes, Madam. The Livestock Census is conduct Quinquennially for collecting information on various species of animals including milch animals in the country. The latest Livestock Census was conducted with 15th October, 2007 as the reference date.

(b) The details of milch animals as per 2007 Livestock Census are enclosed as annexure-1.
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